

2016 NSW Sprint Championships

Saturday, 16 January 2016

Race 1 Mens Under 18 K4 1000							Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	22.03 Hammond, Jakob Schmidt, Angus Bacchus, Reece* Rugless, George*	Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches West Lakes West Lakes	NSW NSW SA SA	5	3:24.96	0.00	+0.00	
2	22.02 Cronin, Mitchell Newton, Dodge *	PaddleNSW Direct Manly Warringah Manly Warringah	NSW NSW NSW	3	3:28.51	3.55	+3.55	
3	22.01 Cunningham, Fletcher Littlehales, Dylan Jeffries, Beau Clarke, Harvey*	Avoca Avoca Avoca Onkaparinga	NSW NSW NSW SA	4	3:28.88	0.37	+3.92	

*substitute

Race 2 Mens Open K1 1000							Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	03.18 Stewart, Murray	Manly Warringah	NSW	3	3:46.22	0.00	+0.00	
2	03.11 Clear, Jacob	Gold Coast	QLD	2	3:48.34	2.12	+2.12	
3	03.16 Duffy, Jy	Kawana Waters	QLD	1	3:52.94	4.60	+6.72	
4	03.27 McTavish, Simon	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	5	3:56.15	3.21	+9.93	
5	03.23 Hall, Joey	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	4	3:58.43	2.28	+12.21	
6	03.01 McIntyre, Alexander	Avoca	NSW	6	4:07.92	9.49	+21.70	
	03.02 Hutchinson, Sam	Avoca	NSW	7	SCRATCHED			

Progress : Plan C: 1..6->Semi (Race's 20-22) Final; Rest Eliminated

Race 3 Mens Open K1 1000							Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	03.07 Morrison, Luke	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	4	3:44.28	0.00	+0.00	
2	03.19 Wyss, Fabio	Non-Member	NSW	6	3:44.71	0.43	+0.43	
3	03.08 Bain, Bill	Sunshine Coast	QLD	1	3:50.36	5.65	+6.08	
4	03.20 Ryan, Zac	Onkaparinga	SA	7	3:54.06	3.70	+9.78	
5	03.12 Haniford, Luke	Holdfast Bay	SA	5	3:59.16	5.10	+14.88	
6	03.25 Schott, Brodie	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	2	4:05.45	6.29	+21.17	
7	03.06 Callan, Torri	Manly Warringah	NSW	3	4:10.58	5.13	+26.30	

Progress : Plan C: 1..6->Semi (Race's 20-22) Final; Rest Eliminated

Race 4 Mens Open K1 1000							Heat 3	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	03.24 Fitzsimmons, Riley	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	2	3:51.14	0.00	+0.00	
2	03.21 Lohse, Sean	Onkaparinga	SA	4	3:51.18	0.04	+0.04	
3	03.09 McKitterick, Joel	Currumbin Creek	QLD	6	3:51.27	0.09	+0.13	
4	03.13 Kither, Chris	Holdfast Bay	SA	5	3:59.83	8.56	+8.69	
5	03.17 Gosling, Luke	Manly Warringah	NSW	3	4:08.74	8.91	+17.60	
	03.05 Wood, Jordan	Gold Coast	QLD	7	SCRATCHED			

Progress : Plan C: 1..6->Semi (Race's 20-22) Final; Rest Eliminated

Race 5 Mens Open K1 1000							Heat 4	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	03.10 Bowker, Daniel	Direct Members	NSW	2	3:47.80	0.00	+0.00	
2	03.04 Wallace, Kenny	Currumbin Creek	QLD	4	3:47.81	0.01	+0.01	
3	03.28 Ellis, Jayden	West Lakes	SA	7	3:53.51	5.70	+5.71	
4	03.03 Tame, Lachlan	Avoca	NSW	5	3:56.25	2.74	+8.45	
5	03.14 McLeod, Owen	Holdfast Bay	SA	6	4:03.35	7.10	+15.55	
6	03.26 Dawe, Nicholas	Southside Paddlers	NSW	3	4:09.82	6.47	+22.02	

Progress : Plan C: 1..6->Semi (Race's 20-22) Final; Rest Eliminated

2016 NSW Sprint Championships

Saturday, 16 January 2016

Race 6 Mens Under 16 K1 1000						Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	01.05 Farrell, Tasman	Manly Warringah	NSW	4	4:16.57	0.00	+0.00
2	01.01 Chadwick, Byron	Avoca	NSW	3	4:16.60	0.03	+0.03
3	01.09 Gardner, Jacob	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	6	4:26.88	10.28	+10.31
4	01.12 Bicknell, Jack	Wynnum Redlands	QLD	1	4:52.61	25.73	+36.04
5	01.07 Hooghuis, Hugh	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	5	4:55.32	2.71	+38.75
6	01.11 Shapcott, Ethan	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	2	5:01.82	6.50	+45.25

Progress : Plan A2: 1..4->A Final (Race 74);

Race 7 Mens Under 16 K1 1000						Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	01.02 Armstrong, Harry	Avoca	NSW	2	4:30.35	0.00	+0.00
2	01.08 Sheppard, Jarrah	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	5	4:44.46	14.11	+14.11
3	01.10 Shapcott, Connor	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	6	4:47.38	2.92	+17.03
4	01.06 Fenley, Zac	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	4	4:56.36	8.98	+26.01
5	01.04 Newton, Eli	Manly Warringah	NSW	3	5:09.70	13.34	+39.35

Progress : Plan A2: 1..4->A Final (Race 74);

Race 8 Womens Under 18 K2 1000						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	37.03 Yeates, Hannah Nowell, Asa	Sydney Northern Beaches Bayswater	NSW WA	5	4:07.04	0.00	+0.00
2	37.02 Ryan, Rachel Backen, Ruby	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	7	4:09.59	2.55	+2.55
3	37.05 Tatlock, Hannah Pope, Sophie	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	6	4:11.92	2.33	+4.88
4	37.04 Munro, Brittany Aves, Alex	Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW NSW	4	4:32.27	20.35	+25.23
5	37.06 Harvey, Mya Douglass, Imogen	Avoca Bendigo	NSW VIC	3	4:42.96	10.69	+35.92
	37.01 Beere, Ella Bagnall, Jayde	Avoca Illawarra	NSW NSW	2	SCRATCHED		

Race 9 Womens Open K1 1000						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	26.03 Kidd, Francesca	Onkaparinga	SA	4	4:34.90	0.00	+0.00
2	26.01 Alston, Freya	Pittwater	NSW	3	4:37.29	2.39	+2.39
3	26.05 Cummins, Deanne	Bayswater	WA	6	4:57.20	19.91	+22.30
	26.02 Kristensen, Isabella	Manly Warringah	NSW	5	SCRATCHED		

Race 10 Mens Open C1 1000						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	07.01 Cabezas, Marcelo	Burley Griffin	ACT	3	5:18.69	0.00	+0.00
2	07.03 Repeti, Pete	Non-Member	NSW	5	6:03.24	44.55	+44.55
3	07.02 Han, Jason	Lane Cove	NSW	4	6:04.79	1.55	+46.10

Race 11 Para Canoe Mens K1 1000m Open Multi-Class						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	08.01 Littlehales, Dylan	Avoca	NSW	3	4:24.14	0.00	+0.00
2	08.04 Germein, Sam	West Lakes	SA	6	4:34.74	10.60	+10.60
3	08.02 Sieders, Colin	Penrith Valley	NSW	5	5:26.44	51.70	+62.30
	08.03 McGrath, Curtis	Varsity Lakes	QLD	4	SCRATCHED		

Race 12 Womens Under 16 K1 1000						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	24.04 Hewlett, Julia	North Shore (NZ)	NZL	3	4:57.95	0.00	+0.00
2	24.05 Vesely, Nicci	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	7	5:06.46	8.51	+8.51
3	24.03 Rixon, Sophie	Currumbin Creek	QLD	5	5:11.72	5.26	+13.77
	24.01 Harvey, Mya	Avoca	NSW	4	DID NOT START		
	24.02 Douglass, Imogen	Bendigo	VIC	6	DID NOT START		

2016 NSW Sprint Championships

Saturday, 16 January 2016

Race 13 Mens Under 18 K1 1000						Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	02.09 Hammond, Jakob	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	3	4:03.28	0.00	+0.00
2	02.11 Bacchus, Reece	West Lakes	SA	4	4:05.90	2.62	+2.62
3	02.02 Cunningham, Fletcher	Avoca	NSW	6	4:06.89	0.99	+3.61
4	02.03 Farrell, Liam	Manly Warringah	NSW	1	4:06.97	0.08	+3.69
5	02.01 Jeffries, Beau	Avoca	NSW	5	4:12.25	5.28	+8.97
6	02.07 Glackin, Harry	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	2	4:40.50	28.25	+37.22
Progress : Plan A2: 1..4->A Final (Race 62);							

Race 14 Mens Under 18 K1 1000						Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	02.10 Rugless, George	West Lakes	SA	5	4:09.96	0.00	+0.00
2	02.04 Newton, Dodge	Manly Warringah	NSW	3	4:11.41	1.45	+1.45
3	02.08 Schmidt, Angus	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	4	4:12.69	1.28	+2.73
4	02.05 Clarke, Harvey	Onkaparinga	SA	2	4:24.01	11.32	+14.05
5	02.06 Cronin, Mitchell	Manly Warringah	NSW	6	4:26.25	2.24	+16.29
Progress : Plan A2: 1..4->A Final (Race 62);							

Race 15 Mens Under 23 K1 1000						Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	143.05 Gosling, Luke	Manly Warringah	NSW	5	4:08.96	0.00	+0.00
2	143.10 Schott, Brodie	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	6	4:12.34	3.38	+3.38
3	143.04 Smaniotto, Blake	Non-Member	WA	2	4:17.55	5.21	+8.59
4	143.02 Becket, Ryan	Non-Member	NSW	3	4:22.59	5.04	+13.63
	143.06 McLeod, Owen	Holdfast Bay	SA	4	SCRATCHED		
Progress : Plan A2: 1..4->A Final (Race 65);							

Race 16 Mens Under 23 K1 1000						Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	143.11 Hutchinson, Sam	Avoca	NSW	2	4:08.01	0.00	+0.00
2	143.03 Drummond, Joel	Non-Member	WA	4	4:08.23	0.22	+0.22
3	143.01 Sewell, Shaun	Non-Member	NSW	6	4:09.75	1.52	+1.74
4	143.07 Callan, Torri	Manly Warringah	NSW	5	4:17.61	7.86	+9.60
	143.08 Kither, Chris	Holdfast Bay	SA	3	SCRATCHED		
Progress : Plan A2: 1..4->A Final (Race 65);							

Race 17 Womens Under 18 K1 1000						Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	25.03 Bagnall, Jayde	Illawarra	NSW	5	4:30.13	0.00	+0.00
2	25.07 Backen, Ruby	West Lakes	SA	4	4:36.86	6.73	+6.73
3	25.11 Nowell, Asa	Bayswater	WA	7	4:43.93	7.07	+13.80
4	25.06 Yeates, Hannah	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	2	4:44.53	0.60	+14.40
5	25.05 Aves, Alex	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	6	5:06.49	21.96	+36.36
	25.01 Beere, Ella	Avoca	NSW	3	SCRATCHED		
Progress : Plan A2: 1..4->A Final (Race 76);							

Race 18 Womens Under 18 K1 1000						Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	25.09 Tatlock, Hannah	West Lakes	SA	3	4:35.13	0.00	+0.00
2	25.08 Pope, Sophie	West Lakes	SA	6	4:35.63	0.50	+0.50
3	25.10 Smaniotto, Lauren	Non-Member	WA	2	4:45.89	10.26	+10.76
4	25.02 Ryan, Rachel	West Lakes	SA	5	4:49.97	4.08	+14.84
5	25.04 Munro, Brittany	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	4	4:53.00	3.03	+17.87
6	25.12 Harvey, Mya	Avoca	NSW	7	5:13.84	20.84	+38.71
7	25.13 Douglass, Imogen	Bendigo	VIC	8	5:23.64	9.80	+48.51
Progress : Plan A2: 1..4->A Final (Race 76);							

2016 NSW Sprint Championships

Saturday, 16 January 2016

Race 19 Mens Under 16 K2 1000						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	14.01 Chadwick, Byron Armstrong, Harry	Avoca Avoca	NSW NSW	3	3:57.58	0.00	+0.00
2	14.04 Gardner, Jacob Shapcott, Connor	PaddleNSW Direct Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW NSW	5	4:10.18	12.60	+12.60
3	14.02 Newton, Eli Farrell, Tasman	Manly Warringah Manly Warringah	NSW NSW	2	4:17.28	7.10	+19.70
4	14.05 Sheppard, Jarrah Shapcott, Ethan	Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW NSW	6	4:24.10	6.82	+26.52
5	14.03 Fenley, Zac Hooghuis, Hugh	PaddleNSW Direct Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW NSW	4	4:25.91	1.81	+28.33
	14.06 Bicknell, Jack *	Wynnum Redlands	QLD	7	DISQUALIFIED		

*substitute

Race 20 Mens Open K1 1000						Semi-Final 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	03.18 Stewart, Murray	Manly Warringah	NSW	4	3:35.11	0.00	+0.00
2	03.10 Bowker, Daniel	Direct Members	NSW	5	3:39.73	4.62	+4.62
3	03.03 Tame, Lachlan	Avoca	NSW	7	3:39.91	0.18	+4.80
4	03.08 Bain, Bill	Sunshine Coast	QLD	6	3:42.18	2.27	+7.07
5	03.21 Lohse, Sean	Onkaparinga	SA	3	3:45.88	3.70	+10.77
6	03.27 McTavish, Simon	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	2	3:47.75	1.87	+12.64
7	03.25 Schott, Brodie	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	8	4:01.42	13.67	+26.31
8	03.17 Gosling, Luke	Manly Warringah	NSW	1	4:10.22	8.80	+35.11

Progress : Plan C: 1..2->FA +2 Fastest 3rd; 3..5->FB + Fast 6th

Race 21 Mens Open K1 1000						Semi-Final 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	03.04 Wallace, Kenny	Currumbin Creek	QLD	3	3:40.18	0.00	+0.00
2	03.11 Clear, Jacob	Gold Coast	QLD	5	3:42.26	2.08	+2.08
3	03.09 McKitterick, Joel	Currumbin Creek	QLD	6	3:43.95	1.69	+3.77
4	03.07 Morrison, Luke	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	4	3:44.39	0.44	+4.21
5	03.20 Ryan, Zac	Onkaparinga	SA	2	3:45.66	1.27	+5.48
6	03.23 Hall, Joey	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	7	3:58.28	12.62	+18.10
7	03.14 McLeod, Owen	Holdfast Bay	SA	1	4:04.44	6.16	+24.26

Progress : Plan C: 1..2->FA +2 Fastest 3rd; 3..5->FB + Fast 6th

Race 22 Mens Open K1 1000						Semi-Final 3	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	03.16 Duffy, Jy	Kawana Waters	QLD	3	3:42.96	0.00	+0.00
2	03.24 Fitzsimmons, Riley	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	4	3:43.25	0.29	+0.29
3	03.19 Wyss, Fabio	Non-Member	NSW	5	3:44.08	0.83	+1.12
4	03.28 Ellis, Jayden	West Lakes	SA	6	3:49.89	5.81	+6.93
5	03.12 Haniford, Luke	Holdfast Bay	SA	7	3:50.12	0.23	+7.16
6	03.13 Kither, Chris	Holdfast Bay	SA	2	3:52.88	2.76	+9.92
7	03.26 Dawe, Nicholas	Southside Paddlers	NSW	8	4:05.45	12.57	+22.49
8	03.01 McIntyre, Alexander	Avoca	NSW	1	4:08.19	2.74	+25.23

Progress : Plan C: 1..2->FA +2 Fastest 3rd; 3..5->FB + Fast 6th

2016 NSW Sprint Championships

Saturday, 16 January 2016

Race 23 Mens Under 18 K2 1000							Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	15.05 Schmidt, Angus	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	3	3:44.40	0.00	+0.00	
	Hammond, Jakob	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW					
2	15.06 Rugless, George	West Lakes	SA	2	3:46.42	2.02	+2.02	
	Bacchus, Reece	West Lakes	SA					
3	15.01 Littlehales, Dylan*	Avoca	NSW	5	3:59.38	12.96	+14.98	
	Jeffries, Beau	Avoca	NSW					
4	15.03 Cronin, Mitchell	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	4	4:03.99	4.61	+19.59	
	Newton, Dodge	Manly Warringah	NSW					
	15.02 Cunningham, Fletcher	Avoca	NSW	6	SCRATCHED			
	Clarke, Harvey*	Onkaparinga	SA					

*substitute

Race 24A Womens Under 16 K2 1000							Direct Final	
CANCELLED								

Race 24B Mens Open C2 1000							Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	20.01 Cabezas, Marcelo	Burley Griffin	ACT	4	5:13.11	0.00	+0.00	
	Repeti, Pete	Non-Member	NSW					

Race 24C Para Canoe Womens K1 1000m Open Multi-Class							Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	31.02 Reynolds, Amanda	Patterson Lakes	VIC	6	5:06.86	0.00	+0.00	
2	31.01 Reid, Breanna	Burley Griffin	ACT	7	5:55.78	48.92	+48.92	

Race 24D Womens Open C1 1000							Direct Final	
CANCELLED								

Race 25A Mens Under 16 K4 1000							Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	21.01 Newton, Eli*	Manly Warringah	NSW	4	3:43.82	0.00	+0.00	
	Bicknell, Jack*	Wynnum Redlands	QLD					
	Armstrong, Harry	Avoca	NSW					
	Chadwick, Byron	Avoca	NSW					
2	21.03 Shapcott, Connor	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	3	3:54.39	10.57	+10.57	
	Gardner, Jacob	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW					
	Hooghuis, Hugh	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW					
	Fenley, Zac	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW					

*substitute

Race 25B Womens Under 18 K4 1000							Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	43.02 Backen, Ruby	West Lakes	SA	5	3:48.69	0.00	+0.00	
	Ryan, Rachel	West Lakes	SA					
	Pope, Sophie	West Lakes	SA					
	Tatlock, Hannah	West Lakes	SA					
2	43.01 Yeates, Hannah	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	6	3:53.22	4.53	+4.53	
	Nowell, Asa	Bayswater	WA					
	Munro, Brittany	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW					
	Aves, Alex	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW					

Race 26 Womens Under 23 K1 1000							Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	146.02 Alston, Freya	Pittwater	NSW	4	4:31.07	0.00	+0.00	
2	146.03 Kristensen, Isabella	Manly Warringah	NSW	5	4:51.35	20.28	+20.28	
3	146.01 Cummins, Deanne	Bayswater	WA	3	5:00.77	9.42	+29.70	

2016 NSW Sprint Championships

Saturday, 16 January 2016

Race 27 Mens Open K2 1000						Heat 1		
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	16.02 Wallace, Kenny Tame, Lachlan	Currumbin Creek Avoca	QLD NSW	4	3:24.35	0.00	+0.00	
2	16.03 Bowker, Daniel Morrison, Luke	Direct Members PaddleNSW Direct	NSW NSW	1	3:31.31	6.96	+6.96	
3	16.08 McLeod, Owen Haniford, Luke	Holdfast Bay Holdfast Bay	SA SA	5	3:32.29	0.98	+7.94	
4	16.12 Schott, Brodie Gosling, Luke	PaddleNSW Direct Manly Warringah	NSW NSW	8	3:39.34	7.05	+14.99	
5	16.14 Sewell, Shaun Becket, Ryan	Non-Member Non-Member	NSW NSW	3	3:42.60	3.26	+18.25	
6	16.01 Hutchinson, Sam McIntyre, Alexander	Avoca Avoca	NSW NSW	7	3:44.97	2.37	+20.62	
	16.10 Hughes, Mitchell Gosling, Luke	Southside Paddlers Manly Warringah	NSW NSW	2	SCRATCHED			
	16.09 * Bain, Bill	Sunshine Coast	QLD	6	SCRATCHED			
Progress : Plan A2: 1..4->A Final (Race 61);							*substitute	

Race 28 Mens Open K2 1000						Heat 2		
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	16.06 Stewart, Murray Clear, Jacob	Manly Warringah Gold Coast	NSW QLD	7	3:17.27	0.00	+0.00	
2	16.13 McTavish, Simon Lohse, Sean	Sydney Northern Beaches Onkaparinga	NSW SA	6	3:22.31	5.04	+5.04	
3	16.04 Duffy, Jy Fitzsimmons, Riley*	Kawana Waters PaddleNSW Direct	QLD NSW	3	3:22.52	0.21	+5.25	
4	16.11 Ellis, Jayden Ryan, Zac	West Lakes Onkaparinga	SA SA	2	3:22.65	0.13	+5.38	
5	16.07 Kither, Chris *	Holdfast Bay	SA	1	3:33.74	11.09	+16.47	
6	16.15 Drummond, Joel Smaniotto, Blake	Non-Member Non-Member	WA WA	4	3:50.61	16.87	+33.34	
	16.05 Fitzsimmons, Riley Wood, Jordan	PaddleNSW Direct Gold Coast	NSW QLD	5	SCRATCHED			
Progress : Plan A2: 1..4->A Final (Race 61);							*substitute	

Race 29 Mens Open K1 500						Heat 1		
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins		
1	48.16 Wyss, Fabio	Non-Member	NSW	5	1:51.96	0.00	+0.00	
2	48.25 Ellis, Jayden	West Lakes	SA	1	1:54.81	2.85	+2.85	
3	48.15 Gosling, Luke	Manly Warringah	NSW	2	1:55.48	0.67	+3.52	
4	48.18 Ryan, Zac	Onkaparinga	SA	3	2:05.30	9.82	+13.34	
	48.10 McKitterick, Joel	Currumbin Creek	QLD	4	SCRATCHED			
	48.05 Wood, Jordan	Gold Coast	QLD	6	SCRATCHED			
	48.04 Wallace, Kenny	Currumbin Creek	QLD	7	SCRATCHED			
Progress : Plan C: 1..6->Semi (Race's 44-46) Final; Rest Eliminated								

Race 30 Mens Open K1 500						Heat 2		
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins		
1	48.27 Dunn, Callum	West Lakes	SA	7	1:47.30	0.00	+0.00	
2	48.22 Hughes, Mitchell	Southside Paddlers	NSW	5	1:48.08	0.78	+0.78	
3	48.02 McIntyre, Robert	Avoca	NSW	6	1:50.78	2.70	+3.48	
4	48.26 Lee, Jared	West Lakes	SA	3	1:52.53	1.75	+5.23	
5	48.09 Goble, Matt	West Lakes	SA	1	1:54.02	1.49	+6.72	
6	48.12 Haniford, Luke	Holdfast Bay	SA	2	1:54.24	0.22	+6.94	
7	48.06 Callan, Torri	Manly Warringah	NSW	4	1:54.61	0.37	+7.31	
Progress : Plan C: 1..6->Semi (Race's 44-46) Final; Rest Eliminated								

2016 NSW Sprint Championships

Saturday, 16 January 2016

Race 31 Mens Open K1 500						Heat 3	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	48.14 Stewart, Murray	Manly Warringah	NSW	7	1:51.73	0.00	+0.00
2	48.21 Hall, Joey	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	3	1:53.11	1.38	+1.38
3	48.24 McTavish, Simon	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	4	1:54.41	1.30	+2.68
4	48.07 Morrison, Luke	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	6	1:56.19	1.78	+4.46
5	48.11 McLeod, Owen	Holdfast Bay	SA	2	1:59.03	2.84	+7.30
	48.08 Bain, Bill	Sunshine Coast	QLD	5	SCRATCHED		

Progress : Plan C: 1..6->Semi (Race's 44-46) Final; Rest Eliminated

Race 32 Mens Open K1 500						Heat 4	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	48.23 Dawe, Nicholas	Southside Paddlers	NSW	7	1:55.99	0.00	+0.00
2	48.13 Kither, Chris	Holdfast Bay	SA	2	1:58.02	2.03	+2.03
3	48.03 McIntyre, Alexander	Avoca	NSW	4	1:58.31	0.29	+2.32
4	48.17 Lohse, Sean	Onkaparinga	SA	5	1:59.50	1.19	+3.51
5	48.20 Schott, Brodie	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	6	2:01.47	1.97	+5.48
	48.01 Hutchinson, Sam	Avoca	NSW	3	SCRATCHED		

Progress : Plan C: 1..6->Semi (Race's 44-46) Final; Rest Eliminated

Race 33 Womens Open K1 500						Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	72.06 Duncan, Rachel	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	5	2:04.52	0.00	+0.00
2	72.04 Kidd, Francesca	Onkaparinga	SA	3	2:05.34	0.82	+0.82
3	72.05 Minogue, Hannah	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	2	2:05.68	0.34	+1.16
4	72.08 Dober, Keily	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	4	2:11.63	5.95	+7.11
5	72.02 Kristensen, Isabella	Manly Warringah	NSW	6	2:19.70	8.07	+15.18

Progress : Plan A2: 1..4->A Final (Race 90);

Race 34 Womens Open K1 500						Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	72.09 Brigden-Jones, Jo	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	4	2:07.19	0.00	+0.00
2	72.03 Green, Jacqueline	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	5	2:09.39	2.20	+2.20
3	72.01 Alston, Freya	Pittwater	NSW	6	2:19.57	10.18	+12.38
4	72.10 Cummins, Deanne	Bayswater	WA	3	2:23.85	4.28	+16.66

Progress : Plan A2: 1..4->A Final (Race 90);

Race 35 Mens Under 16 K4 500						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	66.01 Newton, Eli*	Manly Warringah	NSW	5	1:50.63	0.00	+0.00
	Bicknell, Jack*	Wynnum Redlands	QLD				
	Armstrong, Harry	Avoca	NSW				
	Chadwick, Byron	Avoca	NSW				
2	66.03 Shapcott, Connor	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	3	2:00.56	9.93	+9.93
	Gardner, Jacob	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW				
	Hooghuis, Hugh	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW				
	Fenley, Zac	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW				
	66.02 *			4	SCRATCHED		
	Ross, Jack	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW				
	Newton, Eli	Manly Warringah	NSW				
	Farrell, Tasman	Manly Warringah	NSW				

*substitute

2016 NSW Sprint Championships

Saturday, 16 January 2016

Race 36 Womens Under 18 K2 500						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	82.02 Backen, Ruby Burt-Poloai, Caitlin	West Lakes Sunshine Coast	SA QLD	4	1:58.27	0.00	+0.00
2	82.01 Beere, Ella Bagnall, Jayde	Avoca Illawarra	NSW NSW	7	2:01.00	2.73	+2.73
3	82.03 Yeates, Hannah Nowell, Asa	Sydney Northern Beaches Bayswater	NSW WA	6	2:05.94	4.94	+7.67
4	82.05 Tatlock, Hannah Pope, Sophie	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	2	2:06.76	0.82	+8.49
5	82.04 Munro, Brittany Aves, Alex	Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW NSW	5	2:15.77	9.01	+17.50
6	82.06 Harvey, Mya Douglass, Imogen	Avoca Bendigo	NSW VIC	3	2:26.79	11.02	+28.52

Race 37 Mens Under 18 K1 500						Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	47.11 Bacchus, Reece	West Lakes	SA	7	1:57.38	0.00	+0.00
2	47.01 Cunningham, Fletcher	Avoca	NSW	6	1:59.82	2.44	+2.44
3	47.03 Farrell, Liam	Manly Warringah	NSW	2	2:03.37	3.55	+5.99
4	47.12 Browne, Tom	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	5	2:09.55	6.18	+12.17
5	47.06 Cronin, Mitchell	Manly Warringah	NSW	3	2:10.33	0.78	+12.95
6	47.09 Glackin, Harry	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	4	2:21.45	11.12	+24.07

Progress : Plan A2: 1..4->A Final (Race 85);

Race 38 Mens Under 18 K1 500						Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	47.08 Hammond, Jakob	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	5	1:58.15	0.00	+0.00
2	47.07 Schmidt, Angus	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	2	1:58.99	0.84	+0.84
3	47.10 Rugless, George	West Lakes	SA	7	2:00.05	1.06	+1.90
4	47.05 Clarke, Harvey	Onkaparinga	SA	4	2:00.09	0.04	+1.94
5	47.02 Jeffries, Beau	Avoca	NSW	3	2:01.38	1.29	+3.23
6	47.04 Newton, Dodge	Manly Warringah	NSW	6	2:02.11	0.73	+3.96

Progress : Plan A2: 1..4->A Final (Race 85);

Race 39 Mens Under 16 K1 500						Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	46.08 Gardner, Jacob	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	4	2:11.25	0.00	+0.00
2	46.06 Farrell, Tasman	Manly Warringah	NSW	5	2:14.77	3.52	+3.52
3	46.10 Hooghuis, Hugh	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	2	2:26.05	11.28	+14.80
4	46.05 Newton, Eli	Manly Warringah	NSW	1	2:28.27	2.22	+17.02
5	46.07 Fenley, Zac	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	3	2:35.15	6.88	+23.90
	46.04 Ross, Jack	Manly Warringah	NSW	6	DISQUALIFIED		

Progress : Plan A2: 1..4->A Final (Race 87);

Race 40 Mens Under 16 K1 500						Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	46.02 Armstrong, Harry	Avoca	NSW	6	2:18.72	0.00	+0.00
2	46.01 Chadwick, Byron	Avoca	NSW	5	2:20.81	2.09	+2.09
3	46.11 Bicknell, Jack	Wynnum Redlands	QLD	2	2:24.56	3.75	+5.84
4	46.09 Shapcott, Connor	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	3	2:30.61	6.05	+11.89
	46.03 Birt, Jack	Avoca	NSW	4	SCRATCHED		

Progress : Plan A2: 1..4->A Final (Race 87);

Race 41 Womens Under 18 K1 500						Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	71.09 Backen, Ruby	West Lakes	SA	4	2:08.85	0.00	+0.00
2	71.07 Yeates, Hannah	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	6	2:10.63	1.78	+1.78
3	71.08 Tatlock, Hannah	West Lakes	SA	5	2:11.51	0.88	+2.66
4	71.10 Pope, Sophie	West Lakes	SA	3	2:12.00	0.49	+3.15
5	71.11 Smaniotto, Lauren	Non-Member	WA	2	2:12.76	0.76	+3.91
6	71.06 Aves, Alex	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	7	2:20.42	7.66	+11.57

Progress : Plan A2: 1..4->A Final (Race 89);

2016 NSW Sprint Championships

Saturday, 16 January 2016

Race 42 Womens Under 18 K1 500						Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	71.03 Bagnall, Jayde	Illawarra	NSW	4	2:01.85	0.00	+0.00
2	71.04 Burt-Poloai, Caitlin	Sunshine Coast	QLD	5	2:05.68	3.83	+3.83
3	71.01 Beere, Ella	Avoca	NSW	7	2:05.75	0.07	+3.90
4	71.12 Nowell, Asa	Bayswater	WA	2	2:15.88	10.13	+14.03
5	71.02 Ryan, Rachel	West Lakes	SA	3	2:17.34	1.46	+15.49
6	71.05 Munro, Brittany	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	6	2:18.60	1.26	+16.75

Progress : Plan A2: 1..4->A Final (Race 89);

Race 43 Mens Open C2 500						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	65.01 Cabezas, Marcelo Repeti, Pete	Burley Griffin Non-Member	ACT NSW	4	2:23.51	0.00	+0.00

Race 44 Mens Open K1 500						Semi-Final 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	48.16 Wyss, Fabio	Non-Member	NSW	4	1:43.64	0.00	+0.00
2	48.02 McIntyre, Robert	Avoca	NSW	6	1:44.69	1.05	+1.05
3	48.23 Dawe, Nicholas	Southside Paddlers	NSW	5	1:45.72	1.03	+2.08
4	48.18 Ryan, Zac	Onkaparinga	SA	2	1:46.42	0.70	+2.78
5	48.17 Lohse, Sean	Onkaparinga	SA	7	1:47.86	1.44	+4.22
6	48.21 Hall, Joey	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	3	1:54.04	6.18	+10.40
7	48.11 McLeod, Owen	Holdfast Bay	SA	1	1:54.68	0.64	+11.04

Progress : Plan C: 1..2->FA +2 Fastest 3rd; 3..5->FB + Fast 6th

Race 45 Mens Open K1 500						Semi-Final 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	48.27 Dunn, Callum	West Lakes	SA	4	1:45.53	0.00	+0.00
2	48.24 McTavish, Simon	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	6	1:45.99	0.46	+0.46
3	48.25 Ellis, Jayden	West Lakes	SA	5	1:49.30	3.31	+3.77
4	48.26 Lee, Jared	West Lakes	SA	2	1:51.80	2.50	+6.27
5	48.13 Kither, Chris	Holdfast Bay	SA	3	1:52.12	0.32	+6.59
6	48.20 Schott, Brodie	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	1	1:52.92	0.80	+7.39
7	48.12 Haniford, Luke	Holdfast Bay	SA	7	1:55.91	2.99	+10.38

Progress : Plan C: 1..2->FA +2 Fastest 3rd; 3..5->FB + Fast 6th

Race 46 Mens Open K1 500						Semi-Final 3	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	48.14 Stewart, Murray	Manly Warringah	NSW	4	1:43.11	0.00	+0.00
2	48.09 Goble, Matt	West Lakes	SA	7	1:46.80	3.69	+3.69
3	48.07 Morrison, Luke	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	2	1:47.95	1.15	+4.84
4	48.22 Hughes, Mitchell	Southside Paddlers	NSW	5	1:48.25	0.30	+5.14
5	48.15 Gosling, Luke	Manly Warringah	NSW	3	1:55.54	7.29	+12.43
6	48.06 Callan, Torri	Manly Warringah	NSW	8	1:56.79	1.25	+13.68
7	48.03 McIntyre, Alexander	Avoca	NSW	6	2:05.52	8.73	+22.41

Progress : Plan C: 1..2->FA +2 Fastest 3rd; 3..5->FB + Fast 6th

Race 47 Womens Open K2 500						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	83.02 Brigden-Jones, Jo Flood, Naomi	Sydney Northern Beaches PaddleNSW Direct	NSW NSW	3	1:48.93	0.00	+0.00
2	83.03 Minogue, Hannah* Duncan, Rachel	PaddleNSW Direct PaddleNSW Direct	NSW NSW	4	1:54.03	5.10	+5.10
3	83.04 Dober, Keily Kidd, Francesca	Sydney Northern Beaches Onkaparinga	NSW SA	5	1:56.09	2.06	+7.16
4	83.01 Green, Jacqueline Kristensen, Isabella	PaddleNSW Direct Manly Warringah	NSW NSW	6	2:04.66	8.57	+15.73
5	83.05 Cummins, Deanne Smaniotto, Lauren	Bayswater Non-Member	WA WA	2	2:14.62	9.96	+25.69

*substitute

2016 NSW Sprint Championships

Saturday, 16 January 2016

Race 48 Para Canoe Mens K1 500m Open Multi-Class							Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins		
1	53.01 Littlehales, Dylan	Avoca	NSW	3	2:07.38	0.00	+0.00	
2	53.04 Germein, Sam	West Lakes	SA	5	2:13.74	6.36	+6.36	
3	53.02 Sieders, Colin	Penrith Valley	NSW	6	2:46.87	33.13	+39.49	
	53.03 McGrath, Curtis	Varsity Lakes	QLD	4	SCRATCHED			

Race 49 Para Canoe Womens K1 500m Open Multi-Class							Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins		
1	77.03 Reynolds, Amanda	Patterson Lakes	VIC	3	2:26.18	0.00	+0.00	
2	77.01 Reid, Breanna	Burley Griffin	ACT	4	2:54.20	28.02	+28.02	
3	77.02 Bloom, Sam	Manly Warringah	NSW	5	3:34.01	39.81	+67.83	

Race 50 Womens Under 18 K4 500							Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins		
1	88.01 Backen, Ruby	West Lakes	SA	5	1:55.25	0.00	+0.00	
	Burt-Poloai, Caitlin	Sunshine Coast	QLD					
	Beere, Ella	Avoca	NSW					
	Bagnall, Jayde	Illawarra	NSW					
2	88.02 Yeates, Hannah	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	4	1:56.51	1.26	+1.26	
	Nowell, Asa	Bayswater	WA					
	Munro, Brittany	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW					
	Aves, Alex	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW					

Race 51 Mens Under 23 K1 500							Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins		
1	144.09 Schott, Brodie	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	6	1:59.24	0.00	+0.00	
2	144.03 Drummond, Joel	Non-Member	WA	3	1:59.83	0.59	+0.59	
3	144.01 Sewell, Shaun	Non-Member	NSW	2	2:00.07	0.24	+0.83	
4	144.04 Smaniotto, Blake	Non-Member	WA	5	2:06.21	6.14	+6.97	
	144.08 Kither, Chris	Holdfast Bay	SA	4	SCRATCHED			

Progress : Plan A2: 1..4->A Final (Race 92);

Race 52 Mens Under 23 K1 500							Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins		
1	144.05 Gosling, Luke	Manly Warringah	NSW	6	1:58.51	0.00	+0.00	
2	144.10 Hutchinson, Sam	Avoca	NSW	4	1:59.28	0.77	+0.77	
3	144.07 Callan, Torri	Manly Warringah	NSW	3	2:03.78	4.50	+5.27	
4	144.02 Becket, Ryan	Non-Member	NSW	2	2:04.08	0.30	+5.57	
	144.06 McLeod, Owen	Holdfast Bay	SA	5	SCRATCHED			

Progress : Plan A2: 1..4->A Final (Race 92);

Race 53 Mens Under 16 K2 500							Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins		
1	59.01 Chadwick, Byron	Avoca	NSW	4	1:53.68	0.00	+0.00	
	Armstrong, Harry	Avoca	NSW					
2	59.03 Gardner, Jacob	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	6	2:04.07	10.39	+10.39	
	Shapcott, Connor	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW					
3	59.02 Newton, Eli	Manly Warringah	NSW	5	2:04.49	0.42	+10.81	
	Farrell, Tasman	Manly Warringah	NSW					
4	59.04 Bicknell, Jack	Wynnum Redlands	QLD	3	2:06.54	2.05	+12.86	
	Bicknell, David	Wynnum Redlands	QLD					
5	59.05 Hooghuis, Hugh	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	2	2:13.22	6.68	+19.54	
	Fenley, Zac	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW					

Race 54 Womens Under 16 K1 500							Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins		
1	70.03 Hewlett, Julia	North Shore (NZ)	NZL	4	2:21.88	0.00	+0.00	
2	70.01 Harvey, Mya	Avoca	NSW	3	2:30.01	8.13	+8.13	
3	70.02 Douglass, Imogen	Bendigo	VIC	5	2:32.68	2.67	+10.80	
	70.04 Vesely, Nicci	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	2	DID NOT START			

2016 NSW Sprint Championships

Saturday, 16 January 2016

Race 55 Mens Under 18 K2 500						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	60.07 Rugless, George Cunningham, Fletcher*	West Lakes Avoca	SA NSW	3	1:42.50	0.00	+0.00
2	60.06 Schmidt, Angus Hammond, Jakob	Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW NSW	5	1:44.17	1.67	+1.67
3	60.03 Farrell, Liam Newton, Dodge	Manly Warringah Manly Warringah	NSW NSW	4	1:44.87	0.70	+2.37
4	60.01 Bacchus, Reece* Clarke, Harvey*	West Lakes Onkaparinga	SA SA	6	1:45.87	1.00	+3.37
5	60.08 Brigden-Jones, Jo Flood, Naomi	Sydney Northern Beaches PaddleNSW Direct	NSW NSW	1	1:47.04	1.17	+4.54
6	60.02 Littlehales, Dylan* Jeffries, Beau	Avoca Avoca	NSW NSW	7	1:52.99	5.95	+10.49
	60.04 Cronin, Mitchell Newton, Dodge	PaddleNSW Direct Manly Warringah	NSW NSW	2	SCRATCHED		

*substitute

Race 56 Mens Open K2 500						Heat 1	
CONSOLIDATED							

Race 57 Mens Open K2 500						Heat 2	
CONSOLIDATED							

Race 58 Mens Open K4 1000						Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	23.01 McKitterick, Joel* Fitzsimmons, Riley Duffy, Jy* Bowker, Daniel*	Currumbin Creek PaddleNSW Direct Kawana Waters Direct Members	QLD NSW QLD NSW	6	2:56.58	0.00	+0.00
2	23.04 Wallace, Kenny Tame, Lachlan Stewart, Murray Clear, Jacob	Currumbin Creek Avoca Manly Warringah Gold Coast	QLD NSW NSW QLD	4	2:56.79	0.21	+0.21
3	23.03 Lohse, Sean Ellis, Jayden Bain, Bill* McTavish, Simon	Onkaparinga West Lakes Sunshine Coast Sydney Northern Beaches	SA SA QLD NSW	2	3:07.78	10.99	+11.20
4	23.02 Ryan, Zac Kither, Chris Haniford, Luke McLeod, Owen	Onkaparinga Holdfast Bay Holdfast Bay Holdfast Bay	SA SA SA SA	5	3:13.93	6.15	+17.35
	23.05 Morrison, Luke Bowker, Daniel	PaddleNSW Direct Direct Members	NSW NSW	3	SCRATCHED		

Progress :

*substitute

Race 59A Mens Under 16 K1 2500						Long Distance	
Place	Name	Club			2500M	Margins	
1	135.01 Chadwick, Byron	Avoca	NSW		12:34.48	0.00	+0.00

Race 59B Womens Under 16 K1 2500						Long Distance	
Place	Name	Club			2500M	Margins	
1	139.01 Harvey, Mya	Avoca	NSW		12:36.71	0.00	+0.00
2	139.03 Hewlett, Julia	North Shore (NZ)	NZL		12:59.33	22.62	+22.62
3	139.02 Rixon, Sophie	Currumbin Creek	QLD		13:11.19	11.86	+34.48
4	139.04 Douglass, Imogen	Bendigo	VIC		13:36.93	25.74	+60.22

Race 59C Womens Open C1 2500						Long Distance	
	142.01 Yabsley, Louise	Burley Griffin	ACT		SCRATCHED		

2016 NSW Sprint Championships

Saturday, 16 January 2016

Race 59C Womens Open C1 2500				Long Distance	
142.02	Reid, Breanna	Burley Griffin	ACT	SCRATCHED	

Race 60A Mens Under 18 K1 5000				Long Distance	
136.01	Cunningham, Fletcher	Avoca	NSW	SCRATCHED	
136.02	Cronin, Mitchell	Manly Warringah	NSW	SCRATCHED	

Race 60B Womens Under 18 K1 5000				Long Distance	
140.01	Beere, Ella	Avoca	NSW	SCRATCHED	
140.02	Ryan, Rachel	West Lakes	SA	SCRATCHED	

Race 60C Womens Open K1 5000				Long Distance	
Place	Name	Club		5000M	Margins
1	141.01 Alston, Freya	Pittwater	NSW	25:41.39	0.00 +0.00
2	141.03 Lee, Laura	Windsor	NSW	26:24.31	42.92 +42.92
3	141.02 Kristensen, Isabella	Manly Warringah	NSW	29:22.15	177.84 +220.7
	141.04 Ryan, Rachel	West Lakes	SA	SCRATCHED	

Race 60D Mens Open K1 5000				Long Distance	
Place	Name	Club		5000M	Margins
1	137.03 Wyss, Fabio	Non-Member	NSW	21:32.70	0.00 +0.00
2	137.01 McIntyre, Alexander	Avoca	NSW	21:44.45	11.75 +11.75
3	137.06 Hughes, Peter	Windsor	NSW	25:39.32	234.87 +246.6
	137.02 Horsnell, Geoffery	Manly Warringah	NSW	SCRATCHED	
	137.04 Ryan, Zac	Onkaparinga	SA	SCRATCHED	
	137.05 Hall, Joey	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	SCRATCHED	

Race 60E Mens Open C1 5000				Long Distance	
Place	Name	Club		5000M	Margins
1	138.01 Cabezas, Marcelo	Burley Griffin	ACT	30:40.35	0.00 +0.00

2016 NSW Sprint Championships

Sunday, 17 January 2016

Race 61 Mens Open K2 1000						Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	16.02 Wallace, Kenny Tame, Lachlan	Currumbin Creek Avoca	QLD NSW	4	3:16.52	0.00 +0.00	
2	16.06 Stewart, Murray Clear, Jacob	Manly Warringah Gold Coast	NSW QLD	5	3:18.16	1.64 +1.64	
3	16.03 Bowker, Daniel Morrison, Luke	Direct Members PaddleNSW Direct	NSW NSW	3	3:24.66	6.50 +8.14	
4	16.11 Ellis, Jayden Ryan, Zac	West Lakes Onkaparinga	SA SA	8	3:25.39	0.73 +8.87	
5	16.04 Duffy, Jy Fitzsimmons, Riley*	Kawana Waters PaddleNSW Direct	QLD NSW	7	3:27.08	1.69 +10.56	
6	16.08 McLeod, Owen Haniford, Luke	Holdfast Bay Holdfast Bay	SA SA	2	3:31.32	4.24 +14.80	
7	16.13 McTavish, Simon Lohse, Sean	Sydney Northern Beaches Onkaparinga	NSW SA	6	3:31.96	0.64 +15.44	
8	16.12 Schott, Brodie Gosling, Luke	PaddleNSW Direct Manly Warringah	NSW NSW	1	3:50.30	18.34 +33.78	

*substitute

Race 62 Mens Under 18 K1 1000						Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	02.11 Bacchus, Reece	West Lakes	SA	3	3:56.39	0.00 +0.00	
2	02.09 Hammond, Jakob	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	4	3:58.69	2.30 +2.30	
3	02.02 Cunningham, Fletcher	Avoca	NSW	2	4:03.80	5.11 +7.41	
4	02.03 Farrell, Liam	Manly Warringah	NSW	1	4:05.32	1.52 +8.93	
5	02.10 Rugless, George	West Lakes	SA	5	4:08.72	3.40 +12.33	
6	02.04 Newton, Dodge	Manly Warringah	NSW	6	4:09.55	0.83 +13.16	
7	02.05 Clarke, Harvey	Onkaparinga	SA	8	4:09.60	0.05 +13.21	
8	02.08 Schmidt, Angus	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	7	4:12.41	2.81 +16.02	

Race 63 Mens Over 55 K1 1000						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	06.02 Nichols, Warwick	Hunter Valley	NSW	3	4:47.04	0.00 +0.00	
2	06.05 Little, David	Cronulla Sutherland	NSW	7	5:06.14	19.10 +19.10	
3	06.01 Preston, John	Burley Griffin	ACT	6	5:06.45	0.31 +19.41	
4	06.04 Baggett, Geoff	Manly Warringah	NSW	5	5:15.31	8.86 +28.27	
5	06.03 Horsnell, Geoffery	Manly Warringah	NSW	4	5:26.20	10.89 +39.16	

Race 64A Womens Under 14 K2 1000						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	35.01 Rixon, Sophie Rixon, Natalee	Currumbin Creek Currumbin Creek	QLD QLD	5	4:58.75	0.00 +0.00	
2	35.02 van der Kwartel, Alisa Fenley, Leah	PaddleNSW Direct Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW NSW	4	5:23.71	24.96 +24.96	
	35.03 Vesely, Nicci Newton, India	PaddleNSW Direct Manly Warringah	NSW NSW	3	DID NOT FINISH		

Race 64B Mens Under 14 K2 1000						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	13.01 Sheppard, Jarrah Shapcott, Ethan	Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW NSW	6	4:27.15	0.00 +0.00	

Race 65 Mens Under 23 K1 1000						Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	143.10 Schott, Brodie	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	3	3:56.61	0.00 +0.00	
2	143.11 Hutchinson, Sam	Avoca	NSW	5	3:58.29	1.68 +1.68	
3	143.01 Sewell, Shaun	Non-Member	NSW	7	4:00.55	2.26 +3.94	
4	143.03 Drummond, Joel	Non-Member	WA	6	4:03.60	3.05 +6.99	
5	143.05 Gosling, Luke	Manly Warringah	NSW	4	4:10.06	6.46 +13.45	
6	143.04 Smaniotto, Blake	Non-Member	WA	2	4:13.88	3.82 +17.27	
7	143.02 Becket, Ryan	Non-Member	NSW	1	4:18.85	4.97 +22.24	
8	143.07 Callan, Torri	Manly Warringah	NSW	8	4:40.06	21.21 +43.45	

2016 NSW Sprint Championships

Sunday, 17 January 2016

Race 66A Mens Over 35 K1 1000							Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	04.01 Jones, Gordon	Avoca	NSW	2	4:07.11	0.00	+0.00	
2	04.02 Hughes, Peter	Windsor	NSW	1	4:48.99	41.88	+41.88	

Race 66B Mens Over 45 K1 1000							Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	05.04 Greenwood, Brett	Manly Warringah	NSW	5	4:02.55	0.00	+0.00	
2	05.05 Vesely, Mario	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	3	4:11.23	8.68	+8.68	
3	05.01 Schott, Darren	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	6	4:19.26	8.03	+16.71	
4	05.02 Bicknell, David	Wynnum Redlands	QLD	4	4:26.97	7.71	+24.42	
	05.03 Ross, Andy	Manly Warringah	NSW	7	DID NOT START			

Race 67 Womens Over 35 K1 1000							Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	27.02 Lee, Laura	Windsor	NSW	5	4:55.97	0.00	+0.00	
	27.01 Polygerinos, Litsa	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	4	DID NOT START			

Race 68 Mens Stand Up Paddleboard 1000 Over 40							Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	11.05 Garbutt, Pete	Burley Griffin	ACT	3	5:51.28	0.00	+0.00	
2	11.02 Mackie, Paul	SUPs NSW	NSW	6	5:57.90	6.62	+6.62	
3	11.04 Cross, Chris	Non-Member	NSW	5	5:58.93	1.03	+7.65	
4	11.03 Cockerill, Greg	Burley Griffin	ACT	4	6:27.85	28.92	+36.57	

Race 70 Womens Stand Up Paddleboard 1000							Direct Final	
CANCELLED								

Race 71 Mens Stand Up Paddleboard 1000							Direct Final	
CANCELLED								

Race 72 Mens Open K1 1000							B Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	03.08 Bain, Bill	Sunshine Coast	QLD	4	3:39.85	0.00	+0.00	
2	03.19 Wyss, Fabio	Non-Member	NSW	5	3:42.06	2.21	+2.21	
3	03.07 Morrison, Luke	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	6	3:45.44	3.38	+5.59	
4	03.20 Ryan, Zac	Onkaparinga	SA	2	3:45.81	0.37	+5.96	
5	03.27 McTavish, Simon	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	1	3:45.94	0.13	+6.09	
6	03.21 Lohse, Sean	Onkaparinga	SA	7	3:46.12	0.18	+6.27	
7	03.28 Ellis, Jayden	West Lakes	SA	3	3:47.40	1.28	+7.55	
8	03.12 Haniford, Luke	Holdfast Bay	SA	8	3:48.79	1.39	+8.94	

Race 73 Mens Open K1 1000							A Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	03.18 Stewart, Murray	Manly Warringah	NSW	5	3:33.80	0.00	+0.00	
2	03.10 Bowker, Daniel	Direct Members	NSW	3	3:39.40	5.60	+5.60	
3	03.04 Wallace, Kenny	Currumbin Creek	QLD	4	3:39.61	0.21	+5.81	
4	03.11 Clear, Jacob	Gold Coast	QLD	7	3:39.95	0.34	+6.15	
5	03.24 Fitzsimmons, Riley	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	2	3:41.81	1.86	+8.01	
6	03.09 McKitterick, Joel	Currumbin Creek	QLD	8	3:42.87	1.06	+9.07	
7	03.16 Duffy, Jy	Kawana Waters	QLD	6	3:43.62	0.75	+9.82	
8	03.03 Tame, Lachlan	Avoca	NSW	1	4:28.00	44.38	+54.20	

2016 NSW Sprint Championships

Sunday, 17 January 2016

Race 74 Mens Under 16 K1 1000						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	01.01 Chadwick, Byron	Avoca	NSW	3	4:12.06	0.00	+0.00
2	01.02 Armstrong, Harry	Avoca	NSW	5	4:14.83	2.77	+2.77
3	01.05 Farrell, Tasman	Manly Warringah	NSW	4	4:19.42	4.59	+7.36
4	01.09 Gardner, Jacob	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	2	4:25.91	6.49	+13.85
5	01.08 Sheppard, Jarrah	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	6	4:44.90	18.99	+32.84
6	01.10 Shapcott, Connor	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	7	4:46.34	1.44	+34.28
7	01.12 Bicknell, Jack	Wynnum Redlands	QLD	1	4:52.08	5.74	+40.02
8	01.06 Fenley, Zac	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	8	4:57.69	5.61	+45.63

Race 75 Mens Over 55 K2 1000						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	19.02 Greenwood, Brett	Manly Warringah	NSW	5	4:06.65	0.00	+0.00
	Little, David	Cronulla Sutherland	NSW				
2	19.01 Baggett, Geoff	Manly Warringah	NSW	4	4:52.10	45.45	+45.45
	Horsnell, Geoffery	Manly Warringah	NSW				

Race 76 Womens Under 18 K1 1000						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	25.03 Bagnall, Jayde	Illawarra	NSW	4	4:18.22	0.00	+0.00
2	25.07 Backen, Ruby	West Lakes	SA	3	4:21.44	3.22	+3.22
3	25.09 Tatlock, Hannah	West Lakes	SA	5	4:23.71	2.27	+5.49
4	25.08 Pope, Sophie	West Lakes	SA	6	4:30.60	6.89	+12.38
5	25.02 Ryan, Rachel	West Lakes	SA	8	4:31.99	1.39	+13.77
6	25.10 Smaniotto, Lauren	Non-Member	WA	7	4:33.96	1.97	+15.74
7	25.11 Nowell, Asa	Bayswater	WA	2	4:37.38	3.42	+19.16
8	25.06 Yeates, Hannah	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	1	4:37.70	0.32	+19.48

Race 77 Womens Open K1 200						Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	116.06 Duncan, Rachel	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	5	0:44.34	0.00	+0.00
2	116.07 Dober, Keily	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	6	0:45.09	0.75	+0.75
3	116.05 Minogue, Hannah	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	3	0:48.20	3.11	+3.86
4	116.02 Kristensen, Isabella	Manly Warringah	NSW	4	0:50.10	1.90	+5.76
5	116.01 Alston, Freya	Pittwater	NSW	2	0:51.95	1.85	+7.61

Progress : Plan A2: 1..4->A Final (Race 145);

Race 78 Womens Open K1 200						Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	116.08 Brigden-Jones, Jo	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	3	0:45.73	0.00	+0.00
2	116.04 Kidd, Francesca	Onkaparinga	SA	6	0:46.63	0.90	+0.90
3	116.03 Green, Jacqueline	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	5	0:46.90	0.27	+1.17
4	116.09 Cummins, Deanne	Bayswater	WA	4	0:49.77	2.87	+4.04

Progress : Plan A2: 1..4->A Final (Race 145);

2016 NSW Sprint Championships

Sunday, 17 January 2016

Race 79 Mens Open K4 1000						Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	23.04 Wallace, Kenny Tame, Lachlan Stewart, Murray Clear, Jacob	Currumbin Creek Avoca Manly Warringah Gold Coast	QLD NSW NSW QLD	4	2:56.79	0.00 +0.00	
2	23.01 McKitterick, Joel* Fitzsimmons, Riley Duffy, Jy* Bowker, Daniel*	Currumbin Creek PaddleNSW Direct Kawana Waters Direct Members	QLD NSW QLD NSW	5	2:59.56	2.77 +2.77	
3	23.03 Lohse, Sean Ellis, Jayden Bain, Bill* McTavish, Simon	Onkaparinga West Lakes Sunshine Coast Sydney Northern Beaches	SA SA QLD NSW	6	3:07.48	7.92 +10.69	
	23.02 Ryan, Zac Kither, Chris Haniford, Luke McLeod, Owen	Onkaparinga Holdfast Bay Holdfast Bay Holdfast Bay	SA SA SA SA	3	DID NOT START		

*substitute

Race 80A Mens Over 35 K1 500						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins		
1	49.01 Jones, Gordon	Avoca	NSW	6	1:53.83	0.00 +0.00	
2	49.02 Hughes, Peter	Windsor	NSW	7	2:16.72	22.89 +22.89	

Race 80B Mens Over 45 K1 500						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins		
1	50.05 Vesely, Mario	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	1	1:54.50	0.00 +0.00	
2	50.04 Greenwood, Brett	Manly Warringah	NSW	2	1:55.92	1.42 +1.42	
3	50.01 Schott, Darren	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	5	2:01.72	5.80 +7.22	
4	50.02 Bicknell, David	Wynnum Redlands	QLD	3	2:09.46	7.74 +14.96	
	50.03 Ross, Andy	Manly Warringah	NSW	4	DID NOT START		

Race 81 Mens Over 55 K1 500						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins		
1	51.03 Nichols, Warwick	Hunter Valley	NSW	5	2:17.77	0.00 +0.00	
2	51.07 Lee, Laura	Windsor	NSW	8	2:18.10	0.33 +0.33	
3	51.06 Little, David	Cronulla Sutherland	NSW	7	2:23.05	4.95 +5.28	
4	51.02 Preston, John	Burley Griffin	ACT	3	2:27.91	4.86 +10.14	
5	51.01 McIntyre, Peter	Avoca	NSW	6	2:32.71	4.80 +14.94	
6	51.05 Baggett, Geoff	Manly Warringah	NSW	2	2:33.19	0.48 +15.42	
7	51.04 Horsnell, Geoffery	Manly Warringah	NSW	4	2:37.95	4.76 +20.18	

Race 82 Womens Under 14 K1 500						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins		
1	69.06 Vesely, Nicci	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	7	2:24.29	0.00 +0.00	
2	69.04 van der Kwartel, Alisa	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	3	2:27.76	3.47 +3.47	
3	69.02 Rixon, Sophie	Currumbin Creek	QLD	4	2:31.74	3.98 +7.45	
4	69.01 Rixon, Natalee	Currumbin Creek	QLD	2	2:34.12	2.38 +9.83	
5	69.03 Newton, India	Manly Warringah	NSW	5	2:58.43	24.31 +34.14	
	69.05 Fenley, Leah	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	6			

Race 83 Mens Under 14 K1 500						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins		
1	45.02 Sheppard, Jarrah	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	4	2:19.73	0.00 +0.00	
2	45.03 Shapcott, Ethan	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	5	2:25.86	6.13 +6.13	

Race 84 Mens Open C1 500						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins		
1	52.01 Cabezas, Marcelo	Burley Griffin	ACT	4	2:29.24	0.00 +0.00	
2	52.02 Han, Jason	Lane Cove	NSW	5	2:53.63	24.39 +24.39	
3	52.03 Repeti, Pete	Non-Member	NSW	3	2:56.43	2.80 +27.19	

2016 NSW Sprint Championships

Sunday, 17 January 2016

Race 85 Mens Under 18 K1 500						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	47.08 Hammond, Jakob	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	5	1:50.36	0.00	+0.00
2	47.01 Cunningham, Fletcher	Avoca	NSW	3	1:52.23	1.87	+1.87
3	47.11 Bacchus, Reece	West Lakes	SA	4	1:53.00	0.77	+2.64
4	47.07 Schmidt, Angus	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	6	1:53.85	0.85	+3.49
5	47.03 Farrell, Liam	Manly Warringah	NSW	2	1:54.78	0.93	+4.42
6	47.10 Rugless, George	West Lakes	SA	7	1:55.02	0.24	+4.66
7	47.05 Clarke, Harvey	Onkaparinga	SA	8	1:58.63	3.61	+8.27
8	47.12 Browne, Tom	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	1	2:06.87	8.24	+16.51

Race 86 Womens Open C1 500						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	76.02 Yabsley, Louise	Burley Griffin	ACT	5	3:33.45	0.00	+0.00
2	76.01 Reid, Breanna	Burley Griffin	ACT	4	7:17.78	224.33	+224.3

Race 87 Mens Under 16 K1 500						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	46.01 Chadwick, Byron	Avoca	NSW	6	2:01.66	0.00	+0.00
2	46.06 Farrell, Tasman	Manly Warringah	NSW	3	2:03.06	1.40	+1.40
3	46.02 Armstrong, Harry	Avoca	NSW	5	2:04.65	1.59	+2.99
4	46.08 Gardner, Jacob	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	4	2:06.96	2.31	+5.30
5	46.11 Bicknell, Jack	Wynnum Redlands	QLD	7	2:13.65	6.69	+11.99
6	46.10 Hooghuis, Hugh	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	2	2:19.61	5.96	+17.95
7	46.09 Shapcott, Connor	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	8	2:19.81	0.20	+18.15
8	46.05 Newton, Eli	Manly Warringah	NSW	1	2:25.49	5.68	+23.83

Race 88 Mens Open K2 500						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	61.08 Bowker, Daniel	Direct Members	NSW	5	1:38.94	0.00	+0.00
	Morrison, Luke	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW				
2	61.07 Lee, Jared	West Lakes	SA	7	1:39.79	0.85	+0.85
	Symonds, Tim*	Encounter	SA				
3	61.04 Hughes, Mitchell	Southside Paddlers	NSW	4	1:41.69	1.90	+2.75
	Gosling, Luke	Manly Warringah	NSW				
4	61.03 Kither, Chris	Holdfast Bay	SA	3	1:42.50	0.81	+3.56
	Hall, Joey*	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW				
5	61.02 McLeod, Owen	Holdfast Bay	SA	1	1:43.58	1.08	+4.64
	Haniford, Luke	Holdfast Bay	SA				
6	61.09 Sewell, Shaun	Non-Member	NSW	2	1:46.98	3.40	+8.04
	Becket, Ryan	Non-Member	NSW				
7	61.10 Drummond, Joel	Non-Member	WA	8	1:54.45	7.47	+15.51
	Smaniotto, Blake	Non-Member	WA				
61.01	Hutchinson, Sam	Avoca	NSW	6	SCRATCHED		
	McIntyre, Alexander	Avoca	NSW				

*substitute

Race 89 Womens Under 18 K1 500						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	71.01 Beere, Ella	Avoca	NSW	7	2:03.75	0.00	+0.00
2	71.04 Burt-Poloai, Caitlin	Sunshine Coast	QLD	6	2:05.39	1.64	+1.64
3	71.03 Bagnall, Jayde	Illawarra	NSW	5	2:06.12	0.73	+2.37
4	71.09 Backen, Ruby	West Lakes	SA	4	2:09.56	3.44	+5.81
5	71.07 Yeates, Hannah	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	3	2:12.72	3.16	+8.97
6	71.08 Tatlock, Hannah	West Lakes	SA	2	2:14.38	1.66	+10.63
7	71.12 Nowell, Asa	Bayswater	WA	8	2:16.49	2.11	+12.74
8	71.10 Pope, Sophie	West Lakes	SA	1	2:18.45	1.96	+14.70

2016 NSW Sprint Championships

Sunday, 17 January 2016

Race 90 Womens Open K1 500						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	72.09 Brigden-Jones, Jo	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	5	1:56.23	0.00	+0.00
2	72.06 Duncan, Rachel	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	4	2:01.11	4.88	+4.88
3	72.04 Kidd, Francesca	Onkaparinga	SA	3	2:03.83	2.72	+7.60
4	72.05 Minogue, Hannah	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	2	2:06.38	2.55	+10.15
5	72.03 Green, Jacqueline	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	6	2:07.16	0.78	+10.93
6	72.08 Dober, Keily	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	1	2:09.84	2.68	+13.61
7	72.01 Alston, Freya	Pittwater	NSW	7	2:18.40	8.56	+22.17
8	72.10 Cummins, Deanne	Bayswater	WA	8	2:21.04	2.64	+24.81

Race 91A Womens Over 35 K1 500						Direct Final	
CANCELLED							

Race 91B Womens Stand Up Paddleboard 500						Direct Final	
CANCELLED							

Race 92 Mens Under 23 K1 500						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	144.09 Schott, Brodie	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	4	1:50.59	0.00	+0.00
2	144.01 Sewell, Shaun	Non-Member	NSW	2	1:53.04	2.45	+2.45
3	144.10 Hutchinson, Sam	Avoca	NSW	6	1:54.14	1.10	+3.55
4	144.03 Drummond, Joel	Non-Member	WA	3	1:54.91	0.77	+4.32
5	144.05 Gosling, Luke	Manly Warringah	NSW	5	1:55.22	0.31	+4.63
6	144.07 Callan, Torri	Manly Warringah	NSW	7	1:58.37	3.15	+7.78
7	144.02 Becket, Ryan	Non-Member	NSW	8	1:59.64	1.27	+9.05
8	144.04 Smaniotto, Blake	Non-Member	WA	1	2:00.73	1.09	+10.14

Race 93B Mens Stand Up Paddleboard 500 40+						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	55.05 Garbutt, Pete	Burley Griffin	ACT	5	2:54.25	0.00	+0.00
2	55.02 Mackie, Paul	SUPs NSW	NSW	3	2:54.77	0.52	+0.52
3	55.04 Cross, Chris	Non-Member	NSW	6	2:59.88	5.11	+5.63
4	55.03 Cockerill, Greg	Burley Griffin	ACT	4	3:02.86	2.98	+8.61

Race 94A Mens Over 45 K2 500						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	63.02 Greenwood, Brett	Manly Warringah	NSW	5	2:03.37	0.00	+0.00
	Little, David	Cronulla Sutherland	NSW				
2	63.01 McIntyre, Peter	Avoca	NSW	4	2:06.10	2.73	+2.73
	Schott, Darren*	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW				
3	63.03 Baggett, Geoff	Manly Warringah	NSW	3	2:30.93	24.83	+27.56
	Horsnell, Geoffery	Manly Warringah	NSW				

*substitute

Race 94B Mens Over 55 K2 500						Direct Final	
CANCELLED							

Race 95A Womens Under 14 K2 500						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	80.01 Rixon, Sophie	Currumbin Creek	QLD	5	2:27.26	0.00	+0.00
	Rixon, Natalee	Currumbin Creek	QLD				
2	80.02 van der Kwartel, Alisa	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	4	2:39.30	12.04	+12.04
	Fenley, Leah	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW				
	80.03 Newton, India	Manly Warringah	NSW	3	DID NOT START		
	Vesely, Nicci	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW				

Race 95B Mens Under 14 K2 500						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	58.01 Sheppard, Jarrah	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	6	2:11.31	0.00	+0.00
	Shapcott, Ethan	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW				

2016 NSW Sprint Championships

Sunday, 17 January 2016

Race 96A Mens Open K4 500							Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins		
1	68.02 Dober, Keily Duncan, Rachel Brigden-Jones, Jo Minogue, Hannah	Sydney Northern Beaches PaddleNSW Direct Sydney Northern Beaches PaddleNSW Direct	NSW NSW NSW NSW	7	1:48.44	0.00	+0.00	
	68.01 Kither, Chris McLeod, Owen Lohse, Sean Ellis, Jayden	Holdfast Bay Holdfast Bay Onkaparinga West Lakes	SA SA SA SA	6	SCRATCHED			

Race 96B Mens Under 18 K4 500							Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins		
1	67.03 Schmidt, Angus Hammond, Jakob Bacchus, Reece Rugless, George	Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches West Lakes West Lakes	NSW NSW SA SA	3	1:35.80	0.00	+0.00	
2	67.02 Cronin, Mitchell Newton, Dodge Farrell, Liam *	PaddleNSW Direct Manly Warringah Manly Warringah	NSW NSW NSW	4	1:40.73	4.93	+4.93	
3	67.01 Cunningham, Fletcher Littlehales, Dylan Jeffries, Beau Clarke, Harvey*	Avoca Avoca Avoca Onkaparinga	NSW NSW NSW SA	5	1:40.95	0.22	+5.15	

*substitute

Race 97 Womens Under 23 K1 500							Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins		
1	147.02 Alston, Freya	Pittwater	NSW	5	2:15.83	0.00	+0.00	
2	147.01 Cummins, Deanne	Bayswater	WA	3	2:18.86	3.03	+3.03	
3	147.03 Kristensen, Isabella	Manly Warringah	NSW	4	2:19.97	1.11	+4.14	

Race 98 Mens Open K1 500							B Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins		
1	48.18 Ryan, Zac	Onkaparinga	SA	4	1:44.39	0.00	+0.00	
2	48.25 Ellis, Jayden	West Lakes	SA	5	1:46.09	1.70	+1.70	
3	48.22 Hughes, Mitchell	Southside Paddlers	NSW	3	1:46.29	0.20	+1.90	
4	48.13 Kither, Chris	Holdfast Bay	SA	2	1:49.27	2.98	+4.88	
5	48.26 Lee, Jared	West Lakes	SA	6	1:49.31	0.04	+4.92	
6	48.20 Schott, Brodie	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	1	1:52.96	3.65	+8.57	
7	48.15 Gosling, Luke	Manly Warringah	NSW	8	1:55.44	2.48	+11.05	
8	48.17 Lohse, Sean	Onkaparinga	SA	7	1:56.06	0.62	+11.67	

Race 99 Mens Open K1 500							A Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins		
1	48.14 Stewart, Murray	Manly Warringah	NSW	6	1:41.96	0.00	+0.00	
2	48.27 Dunn, Callum	West Lakes	SA	4	1:43.35	1.39	+1.39	
3	48.16 Wyss, Fabio	Non-Member	NSW	5	1:43.41	0.06	+1.45	
4	48.02 McIntyre, Robert	Avoca	NSW	3	1:44.65	1.24	+2.69	
5	48.23 Dawe, Nicholas	Southside Paddlers	NSW	1	1:47.91	3.26	+5.95	
6	48.09 Goble, Matt	West Lakes	SA	2	1:50.14	2.23	+8.18	
7	48.24 McTavish, Simon	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	7	1:53.22	3.08	+11.26	
8	48.07 Morrison, Luke	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	8	2:00.84	7.62	+18.88	

2016 NSW Sprint Championships

Sunday, 17 January 2016

Race 100 Mens Under 18 K1 200						Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	92.08 Hammond, Jakob	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	3	0:43.33	0.00	+0.00
2	92.11 Bacchus, Reece	West Lakes	SA	6	0:43.37	0.04	+0.04
3	92.07 Schmidt, Angus	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	2	0:44.19	0.82	+0.86
4	92.10 Rugless, George	West Lakes	SA	5	0:44.68	0.49	+1.35
5	92.12 Browne, Tom	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	7	0:46.32	1.64	+2.99
6	92.09 Glackin, Harry	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	4	0:49.49	3.17	+6.16

Progress : Plan A2: 1..4->A Final (Race 142);

Race 101 Mens Under 18 K1 200						Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	92.03 Farrell, Liam	Manly Warringah	NSW	4	0:42.50	0.00	+0.00
2	92.04 Newton, Dodge	Manly Warringah	NSW	3	0:42.83	0.33	+0.33
3	92.02 Cunningham, Fletcher	Avoca	NSW	5	0:42.87	0.04	+0.37
4	92.05 Clarke, Harvey	Onkaparinga	SA	2	0:44.74	1.87	+2.24
5	92.01 Jeffries, Beau	Avoca	NSW	6	0:45.06	0.32	+2.56
6	92.06 Cronin, Mitchell	Manly Warringah	NSW	1	0:45.98	0.92	+3.48

Progress : Plan A2: 1..4->A Final (Race 142);

Race 102 Mens Under 16 K1 200						Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	91.03 Birt, Jack	Avoca	NSW	5	0:45.04	0.00	+0.00
2	91.01 Armstrong, Harry	Avoca	NSW	6	0:48.18	3.14	+3.14
3	91.11 Bicknell, Jack	Wynnum Redlands	QLD	7	0:49.74	1.56	+4.70
4	91.10 Hooghuis, Hugh	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	2	0:49.85	0.11	+4.81
5	91.04 Newton, Eli	Manly Warringah	NSW	4	0:51.27	1.42	+6.23
6	91.07 Fenley, Zac	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	3	0:54.43	3.16	+9.39

Progress : Plan A2: 1..4->A Final (Race 120);

Race 103 Mens Under 16 K1 200						Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	91.05 Farrell, Tasman	Manly Warringah	NSW	5	0:45.91	0.00	+0.00
2	91.08 Gardner, Jacob	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	3	0:49.32	3.41	+3.41
3	91.02 Chadwick, Byron	Avoca	NSW	6	0:52.16	2.84	+6.25
4	91.09 Shapcott, Connor	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	7	0:53.02	0.86	+7.11
	91.06 Ross, Jack	Manly Warringah	NSW	4	DID NOT START		

Progress : Plan A2: 1..4->A Final (Race 120);

Race 104 Womens Under 18 K1 200						Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	115.09 Backen, Ruby	West Lakes	SA	3	0:49.29	0.00	+0.00
2	115.07 Aves, Alex	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	5	0:50.38	1.09	+1.09
3	115.08 Tatlock, Hannah	West Lakes	SA	4	0:51.52	1.14	+2.23
4	115.11 Smaniotto, Lauren	Non-Member	WA	7	0:51.57	0.05	+2.28
5	115.06 Munro, Brittany	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	6	0:52.58	1.01	+3.29
	115.10 Pope, Sophie	West Lakes	SA	2	SCRATCHED		

Progress : Plan A2: 1..4->A Final (Race 143);

Race 105 Womens Under 18 K1 200						Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	115.01 Beere, Ella	Avoca	NSW	5	0:44.78	0.00	+0.00
2	115.03 Bagnall, Jayde	Illawarra	NSW	3	0:46.72	1.94	+1.94
3	115.04 Burt-Poloai, Caitlin	Sunshine Coast	QLD	2	0:46.80	0.08	+2.02
4	115.05 Yeates, Hannah	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	6	0:47.76	0.96	+2.98
5	115.02 Ryan, Rachel	West Lakes	SA	4	0:48.11	0.35	+3.33
6	115.12 Nowell, Asa	Bayswater	WA	7	0:50.32	2.21	+5.54

Progress : Plan A2: 1..4->A Final (Race 143);

2016 NSW Sprint Championships

Sunday, 17 January 2016

Race 106 Mens Under 23 K1 200						Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	145.09 Hutchinson, Sam	Avoca	NSW	6	0:42.06	0.00	+0.00
2	145.02 Drummond, Joel	Non-Member	WA	2	0:43.86	1.80	+1.80
3	145.04 Smaniotto, Blake	Non-Member	WA	3	0:45.09	1.23	+3.03
	145.06 McLeod, Owen	Holdfast Bay	SA	4	SCRATCHED		
	145.08 Kither, Chris	Holdfast Bay	SA	5	SCRATCHED		
Progress : Plan A2: 1..4->A Final (Race 128);							

Race 107 Mens Under 23 K1 200						Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	145.01 Sewell, Shaun	Non-Member	NSW	3	0:42.45	0.00	+0.00
2	145.03 Becket, Ryan	Non-Member	NSW	4	0:43.12	0.67	+0.67
3	145.07 Callan, Torri	Manly Warringah	NSW	6	0:46.75	3.63	+4.30
4	145.05 Gosling, Luke	Manly Warringah	NSW	5	0:48.83	2.08	+6.38
Progress : Plan A2: 1..4->A Final (Race 128);							

Race 108 Womens Under 23 K1 200						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	148.04 Green, Jacqueline	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	3	0:45.04	0.00	+0.00
2	148.01 Cummins, Deanne	Bayswater	WA	5	0:49.59	4.55	+4.55
3	148.03 Kristensen, Isabella	Manly Warringah	NSW	6	0:50.78	1.19	+5.74
4	148.02 Alston, Freya	Pittwater	NSW	4	0:52.04	1.26	+7.00

Race 109 Mens Open K1 200						Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	93.11 Hughes, Mitchell	Southside Paddlers	NSW	8	0:37.61	0.00	+0.00
2	93.04 Symonds, Tim	Encounter	SA	1	0:38.08	0.47	+0.47
3	93.28 Goble, Matt	West Lakes	SA	5	0:38.17	0.09	+0.56
4	93.17 Hall, Joey	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	7	0:38.60	0.43	+0.99
5	93.13 Lee, Jared	West Lakes	SA	2	0:38.61	0.01	+1.00
6	93.27 Graf, Arnold	Southside Paddlers	NSW	3	0:38.99	0.38	+1.38
7	93.18 Ellis, Jayden	West Lakes	SA	4	0:39.21	0.22	+1.60
8	93.16 Gosling, Luke	Manly Warringah	NSW	6	0:40.62	1.41	+3.01
Progress : Plan B: 1..5->Semi (Race's 124-126) + Fastest 6th; Rest Eliminated							

Race 110 Mens Open K1 200						Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	93.01 Dunn, Callum	West Lakes	SA	6	0:35.83	0.00	+0.00
2	93.22 Wyss, Fabio	Non-Member	NSW	5	0:38.91	3.08	+3.08
3	93.09 Morrison, Luke	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	2	0:39.10	0.19	+3.27
4	93.24 Stewart, Murray	Manly Warringah	NSW	7	0:39.22	0.12	+3.39
5	93.29 Jones, Gordon	Avoca	NSW	8	0:40.34	1.12	+4.51
6	93.25 Kither, Chris	Holdfast Bay	SA	4	0:40.59	0.25	+4.76
7	93.26 Callan, Torri	Manly Warringah	NSW	3	0:42.08	1.49	+6.25
Progress : Plan B: 1..5->Semi (Race's 124-126) + Fastest 6th; Rest Eliminated							

Race 111 Mens Open K1 200						Heat 3	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	93.03 McLean, Ben	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	3	0:37.55	0.00	+0.00
2	93.08 Dawe, Nicholas	Southside Paddlers	NSW	2	0:38.02	0.47	+0.47
3	93.02 McIntyre, Robert	Avoca	NSW	7	0:38.81	0.79	+1.26
4	93.10 McTavish, Simon	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	5	0:39.00	0.19	+1.45
5	93.14 Ryan, Zac	Onkaparinga	SA	6	0:39.60	0.60	+2.05
6	93.21 McLeod, Owen	Holdfast Bay	SA	8	0:41.52	1.92	+3.97
7	93.20 Mcglynn, Patrick	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	4	0:43.32	1.80	+5.77
Progress : Plan B: 1..5->Semi (Race's 124-126) + Fastest 6th; Rest Eliminated							

Race 112 Mens Open K1 200						Heat 4	
CANCELLED							

2016 NSW Sprint Championships

Sunday, 17 January 2016

Race 113 Womens Under 14 K1 200						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	113.01 Rixon, Sophie	Currumbin Creek	QLD	6	0:53.65	0.00	+0.00
2	113.05 van der Kwartel, Alisa	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	5	0:54.54	0.89	+0.89
3	113.06 Vesely, Nicci	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	7	0:56.20	1.66	+2.55
4	113.02 Rixon, Natalee	Currumbin Creek	QLD	3	0:57.55	1.35	+3.90
5	113.03 Newton, India	Manly Warringah	NSW	2	1:03.33	5.78	+9.68
6	113.04 Fenley, Leah	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	4	1:09.80	6.47	+16.15

Race 114 Mens Under 14 K1 200						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	90.03 Sheppard, Jarrah	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	5	0:51.95	0.00	+0.00
2	90.02 Shapcott, Ethan	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	4	0:55.33	3.38	+3.38

Race 115 Womens Open C1 200						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	120.01 Yabsley, Louise	Burley Griffin	ACT	4	1:38.90	0.00	+0.00
2	120.02 Reid, Breanna	Burley Griffin	ACT	5	2:27.43	48.53	+48.53

Race 116 Mens Over 35 K1 200						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	94.01 Jones, Gordon	Avoca	NSW	5	0:43.64	0.00	+0.00
2	94.02 Hughes, Peter	Windsor	NSW	4	0:49.59	5.95	+5.95

Race 117 Mens Over 45 K1 200						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	95.03 Vesely, Mario	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	6	0:39.95	0.00	+0.00
2	95.02 Greenwood, Brett	Manly Warringah	NSW	5	0:42.70	2.75	+2.75
3	95.01 Bicknell, David	Wynnum Redlands	QLD	4	0:48.41	5.71	+8.46

Race 118 Mens C2 Open 200m						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	149.01 Cabezas, Marcelo	Burley Griffin	ACT	4	0:52.40	0.00	+0.00
	Repeti, Pete	Non-Member	NSW				

Race 119 Mens Under 18 K4 200						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	111.03 Hammond, Jakob	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	3	0:36.67	0.00	+0.00
	Schmidt, Angus	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW				
	Bacchus, Reece*	West Lakes	SA				
	Rugless, George*	West Lakes	SA				
2	111.01 Cunningham, Fletcher	Avoca	NSW	5	0:37.85	1.18	+1.18
	Littlehales, Dylan	Avoca	NSW				
	Jeffries, Beau	Avoca	NSW				
	Clarke, Harvey*	Onkaparinga	SA				
3	111.02 Cronin, Mitchell	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	4	0:41.37	3.52	+4.70
	Newton, Dodge	Manly Warringah	NSW				
	Farrell, Liam	Manly Warringah	NSW				
	*						

*substitute

Race 120 Mens Under 16 K1 200						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	91.03 Birt, Jack	Avoca	NSW	5	0:41.27	0.00	+0.00
2	91.05 Farrell, Tasman	Manly Warringah	NSW	4	0:43.81	2.54	+2.54
3	91.02 Chadwick, Byron	Avoca	NSW	7	0:44.17	0.36	+2.90
4	91.01 Armstrong, Harry	Avoca	NSW	6	0:45.21	1.04	+3.94
5	91.08 Gardner, Jacob	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	3	0:45.94	0.73	+4.67
6	91.11 Bicknell, Jack	Wynnum Redlands	QLD	2	0:48.90	2.96	+7.63
7	91.10 Hooghuis, Hugh	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	1	0:49.20	0.30	+7.93
8	91.09 Shapcott, Connor	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	8	0:50.75	1.55	+9.48

2016 NSW Sprint Championships

Sunday, 17 January 2016

Race 121A Womens Over 35 K1 200	Direct Final
CANCELLED	

Race 121B Womens Stand Up Paddleboard 200	Direct Final
CANCELLED	

Race 121C Womens Under 16 K2 200	Direct Final
CANCELLED	

Race 122 Womens Under 18 K2 200						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	127.03 Yeates, Hannah Nowell, Asa	Sydney Northern Beaches Bayswater	NSW WA	2	0:43.49	0.00	+0.00
2	127.02 Backen, Ruby Burt-Poloai, Caitlin	West Lakes Sunshine Coast	SA QLD	3	0:43.62	0.13	+0.13
3	127.05 Ryan, Rachel* Pope, Sophie	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	5	0:45.50	1.88	+2.01
4	127.04 Munro, Brittany Aves, Alex	Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW NSW	7	0:46.78	1.28	+3.29
5	127.06 Harvey, Mya Douglass, Imogen	Avoca Bendigo	NSW VIC	4	0:50.67	3.89	+7.18
6	127.01 Beere, Ella Bagnall, Jayde	Avoca Illawarra	NSW NSW	6	0:51.27	0.60	+7.78
*substitute							

Race 123A Mens Under 14 K2 200						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	103.01 Sheppard, Jarrah Shapcott, Ethan	Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW NSW	4	0:48.26	0.00	+0.00

Race 123B Womens Under 14 K2 200						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	125.01 Rixon, Sophie Rixon, Natalee	Currumbin Creek Currumbin Creek	QLD QLD	5	0:53.90	0.00	+0.00
2	125.02 van der Kwartel, Alisa Fenley, Leah	PaddleNSW Direct Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW NSW	6	0:58.02	4.12	+4.12

Race 124 Mens Open K1 200						Semi-Final 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	93.28 Goble, Matt	West Lakes	SA	6	0:36.62	0.00	+0.00
2	93.02 McIntyre, Robert	Avoca	NSW	2	0:37.26	0.64	+0.64
3	93.24 Stewart, Murray	Manly Warringah	NSW	7	0:37.42	0.16	+0.80
4	93.03 McLean, Ben	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	5	0:37.46	0.04	+0.84
5	93.11 Hughes, Mitchell	Southside Paddlers	NSW	4	0:37.77	0.31	+1.15
6	93.22 Wyss, Fabio	Non-Member	NSW	3	0:38.89	1.12	+2.27
7	93.13 Lee, Jared	West Lakes	SA	1	0:39.15	0.26	+2.53
7	93.14 Ryan, Zac	Onkaparinga	SA	8	0:39.15	0.26	+2.53
Progress : Plan B: 1..4->A Final (Race 134); 5..8->B Final (Race 133)							

Race 125 Mens Open K1 200						Semi-Final 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	93.01 Dunn, Callum	West Lakes	SA	4	0:36.33	0.00	+0.00
2	93.08 Dawe, Nicholas	Southside Paddlers	NSW	3	0:37.34	1.01	+1.01
3	93.04 Symonds, Tim	Encounter	SA	5	0:37.48	0.14	+1.15
4	93.09 Morrison, Luke	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	6	0:37.97	0.49	+1.64
5	93.27 Graf, Arnold	Southside Paddlers	NSW	8	0:38.08	0.11	+1.75
6	93.17 Hall, Joey	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	2	0:38.74	0.66	+2.41
7	93.29 Jones, Gordon	Avoca	NSW	1	0:40.61	1.87	+4.28
8	93.10 McTavish, Simon	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	7	0:40.71	0.10	+4.38
Progress : Plan B: 1..4->A Final (Race 134); 5..8->B Final (Race 133)							

Race 126 Mens Open K1 200						Semi-Final 3	
CANCELLED							
Race 127 Womens Open K2 200						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	128.02 Minogue, Hannah* Duncan, Rachel	PaddleNSW Direct PaddleNSW Direct	NSW NSW	5	0:41.91	0.00	+0.00
2	128.04 Dober, Keily Kidd, Francesca	Sydney Northern Beaches Onkaparinga	NSW SA	3	0:42.18	0.27	+0.27
3	128.01 Green, Jacqueline Kristensen, Isabella	PaddleNSW Direct Manly Warringah	NSW NSW	6	0:45.77	3.59	+3.86
4	128.05 Cummins, Deanne Smaniotto, Lauren	Bayswater Non-Member	WA WA	2	0:49.22	3.45	+7.31
	128.03 Brigden-Jones, Jo Flood, Naomi	Sydney Northern Beaches PaddleNSW Direct	NSW NSW	4	SCRATCHED		
*substitute							
Race 128 Mens Under 23 K1 200						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	145.09 Hutchinson, Sam	Avoca	NSW	4	0:39.98	0.00	+0.00
2	145.05 Gosling, Luke	Manly Warringah	NSW	7	0:40.19	0.21	+0.21
3	145.01 Sewell, Shaun	Non-Member	NSW	5	0:41.17	0.98	+1.19
4	145.07 Callan, Torri	Manly Warringah	NSW	2	0:41.21	0.04	+1.23
5	145.03 Becket, Ryan	Non-Member	NSW	3	0:42.70	1.49	+2.72
6	145.04 Smaniotto, Blake	Non-Member	WA	1	0:43.76	1.06	+3.78
7	145.02 Drummond, Joel	Non-Member	WA	6	0:43.82	0.06	+3.84
Race 129 Mens Under 18 K2 200						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	105.06 Schmidt, Angus Hammond, Jakob	Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW NSW	5	0:38.31	0.00	+0.00
2	105.01 Cunningham, Fletcher Clarke, Harvey*	Avoca Onkaparinga	NSW SA	7	0:39.43	1.12	+1.12
3	105.07 Rugless, George Bacchus, Reece	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	2	0:39.61	0.18	+1.30
4	105.02 Littlehales, Dylan* Jeffries, Beau	Avoca Avoca	NSW NSW	4	0:40.01	0.40	+1.70
5	105.03 Farrell, Liam Browne, Tom*	Manly Warringah PaddleNSW Direct	NSW NSW	6	0:40.82	0.81	+2.51
6	105.04 Cronin, Mitchell Newton, Dodge	PaddleNSW Direct Manly Warringah	NSW NSW	3	0:45.65	4.83	+7.34
*substitute							
Race 130 Mens Under 16 K2 200						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	104.01 Chadwick, Byron Armstrong, Harry	Avoca Avoca	NSW NSW	5	0:41.46	0.00	+0.00
2	104.05 Bicknell, Jack Bicknell, David	Wynnum Redlands Wynnum Redlands	QLD QLD	4	0:44.58	3.12	+3.12
3	104.04 Gardner, Jacob Shapcott, Connor	PaddleNSW Direct Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW NSW	2	0:45.36	0.78	+3.90
4	104.03 Fenley, Zac Hooghuis, Hugh	PaddleNSW Direct Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW NSW	3	0:46.73	1.37	+5.27
	104.02 Newton, Eli Farrell, Tasman	Manly Warringah Manly Warringah	NSW NSW	6	SCRATCHED		

2016 NSW Sprint Championships

Sunday, 17 January 2016

Race 131 Mens Over 45 K2 200						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	108.02 Greenwood, Brett Little, David	Manly Warringah Cronulla Sutherland	NSW NSW	4	0:44.33	0.00	+0.00
2	108.03 Baggett, Geoff Horsnell, Geoffery	Manly Warringah Manly Warringah	NSW NSW	5	0:57.48	13.15	+13.15
	108.01 McIntyre, Peter *	Avoca	NSW	3	SCRATCHED		

*substitute

Race 131A Mens Over 55 K2 200						Direct Final	
CANCELLED							

Race 132 Womens Under 18 K4 200						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	133.02 Yeates, Hannah Nowell, Asa Munro, Brittany Aves, Alex	Sydney Northern Beaches Bayswater Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW WA NSW NSW	4	0:43.91	0.00	+0.00
2	133.01 Backen, Ruby Burt-Poloai, Caitlin Beere, Ella Bagnall, Jayde	West Lakes Sunshine Coast Avoca Illawarra	SA QLD NSW NSW	5	0:44.03	0.12	+0.12

Race 133 Mens Open K1 200						B Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	93.11 Hughes, Mitchell	Southside Paddlers	NSW	4	0:37.98	0.00	+0.00
2	93.10 McTavish, Simon	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	1	0:38.38	0.40	+0.40
3	93.22 Wyss, Fabio	Non-Member	NSW	6	0:38.44	0.06	+0.46
4	93.13 Lee, Jared	West Lakes	SA	2	0:38.49	0.05	+0.51
5	93.27 Graf, Arnold	Southside Paddlers	NSW	5	0:38.52	0.03	+0.54
6	93.14 Ryan, Zac	Onkaparinga	SA	8	0:38.82	0.30	+0.84
7	93.29 Jones, Gordon	Avoca	NSW	7	0:40.20	1.38	+2.22
8	93.17 Hall, Joey	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	3	0:40.26	0.06	+2.28

Race 134 Mens Open K1 200						A Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	93.01 Dunn, Callum	West Lakes	SA	5	0:35.66	0.00	+0.00
2	93.03 McLean, Ben	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	8	0:36.28	0.62	+0.62
3	93.28 Goble, Matt	West Lakes	SA	4	0:36.31	0.03	+0.65
4	93.24 Stewart, Murray	Manly Warringah	NSW	2	0:36.46	0.15	+0.80
5	93.02 McIntyre, Robert	Avoca	NSW	6	0:36.76	0.30	+1.10
6	93.09 Morrison, Luke	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	1	0:37.08	0.32	+1.42
7	93.04 Symonds, Tim	Encounter	SA	7	0:37.22	0.14	+1.56
8	93.08 Dawe, Nicholas	Southside Paddlers	NSW	3	0:37.23	0.01	+1.57

Race 135 Mens Stand Up Paddleboard 200 Over 40						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	101.02 Mackie, Paul	SUPs NSW	NSW	5	1:04.05	0.00	+0.00
2	101.05 Garbutt, Pete	Burley Griffin	ACT	4	1:04.17	0.12	+0.12
3	101.03 Cockerill, Greg	Burley Griffin	ACT	6	1:06.00	1.83	+1.95
4	101.04 Cross, Chris	Non-Member	NSW	3	1:06.46	0.46	+2.41

Race 136 Para Canoe Womens K1 200m Open Multi-Class						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	121.03 Reynolds, Amanda	Patterson Lakes	VIC	6	0:52.07	0.00	+0.00
2	121.01 Reid, Breanna	Burley Griffin	ACT	7	0:63.63	11.56	+11.56
3	121.02 Bloom, Sam	Manly Warringah	NSW	8	0:80.88	17.25	+28.81

2016 NSW Sprint Championships

Sunday, 17 January 2016

Race 137 Womens Under 16 K1 200						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	114.03 Hewlett, Julia	North Shore (NZ)	NZL	3	0:51.13	0.00	+0.00
2	114.01 Harvey, Mya	Avoca	NSW	5	0:52.89	1.76	+1.76
3	114.05 Rixon, Sophie	Currumbin Creek	QLD	6	0:53.06	0.17	+1.93
4	114.02 Douglass, Imogen	Bendigo	VIC	4	0:55.91	2.85	+4.78
	114.04 Vesely, Nicci	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	2	DID NOT START		

Race 138 Mens Over 55 K1 200						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	96.07 Lee, Laura	Windsor	NSW	8	0:49.50	0.00	+0.00
2	96.03 Nichols, Warwick	Hunter Valley	NSW	5	0:49.88	0.38	+0.38
3	96.06 Little, David	Cronulla Sutherland	NSW	7	0:52.68	2.80	+3.18
4	96.01 McIntyre, Peter	Avoca	NSW	3	0:53.60	0.92	+4.10
5	96.02 Preston, John	Burley Griffin	ACT	2	0:54.96	1.36	+5.46
6	96.04 Horsnell, Geoffery	Manly Warringah	NSW	4	0:55.87	0.91	+6.37
7	96.05 Baggett, Geoff	Manly Warringah	NSW	6	0:56.55	0.68	+7.05

Race 139 Para Canoe Mens K1 200m Open Multi-Class						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	98.01 Littlehales, Dylan	Avoca	NSW	3	0:43.64	0.00	+0.00
2	98.04 Germein, Sam	West Lakes	SA	2	0:47.00	3.36	+3.36
3	98.02 Sieders, Colin	Penrith Valley	NSW	1	0:56.20	9.20	+12.56

Race 140 Mens Open C1 200						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	97.01 Cabezas, Marcelo	Burley Griffin	ACT	4	0:53.59	0.00	+0.00
2	97.02 Han, Jason	Lane Cove	NSW	5	1:03.21	9.62	+9.62
3	97.03 Repeti, Pete	Non-Member	NSW	6	1:06.52	3.31	+12.93
4	97.04 Yabsley, Louise	Burley Griffin	ACT	3	2:40.99	94.47	+107.4
	97.05 Reid, Breanna	Burley Griffin	ACT	2	DID NOT START		

Race 141 Mens Under 16 K4 200						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	110.01 Birt, Jack	Avoca	NSW	5	0:40.68	0.00	+0.00
	Bicknell, Jack*	Wynnum Redlands	QLD				
	Armstrong, Harry	Avoca	NSW				
	Chadwick, Byron	Avoca	NSW				
2	110.03 Gardner, Jacob	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	4	0:43.19	2.51	+2.51
	Shapcott, Connor	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW				
	Hooghuis, Hugh	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW				
	Fenley, Zac	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW				
	110.02 *			3	SCRATCHED		
	Ross, Jack	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW				
	Newton, Eli	Manly Warringah	NSW				
	Farrell, Tasman	Manly Warringah	NSW				

*substitute

Race 142 Mens Under 18 K1 200						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	92.11 Bacchus, Reece	West Lakes	SA	6	0:39.73	0.00	+0.00
2	92.08 Hammond, Jakob	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	5	0:39.87	0.14	+0.14
3	92.02 Cunningham, Fletcher	Avoca	NSW	7	0:40.47	0.60	+0.74
4	92.10 Rugless, George	West Lakes	SA	8	0:41.08	0.61	+1.35
5	92.03 Farrell, Liam	Manly Warringah	NSW	4	0:41.15	0.07	+1.42
6	92.04 Newton, Dodge	Manly Warringah	NSW	3	0:41.79	0.64	+2.06
7	92.07 Schmidt, Angus	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	2	0:42.00	0.21	+2.27
8	92.05 Clarke, Harvey	Onkaparinga	SA	1	0:45.83	3.83	+6.10

2016 NSW Sprint Championships

Sunday, 17 January 2016

Race 143 Womens Under 18 K1 200						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	115.01 Beere, Ella	Avoca	NSW	5	0:43.58	0.00	+0.00
2	115.03 Bagnall, Jayde	Illawarra	NSW	6	0:45.29	1.71	+1.71
3	115.04 Burt-Poloai, Caitlin	Sunshine Coast	QLD	7	0:45.61	0.32	+2.03
4	115.09 Backen, Ruby	West Lakes	SA	4	0:45.76	0.15	+2.18
5	115.05 Yeates, Hannah	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	1	0:46.78	1.02	+3.20
6	115.11 Smaniotto, Lauren	Non-Member	WA	8	0:49.01	2.23	+5.43
7	115.08 Tatlock, Hannah	West Lakes	SA	2	0:49.17	0.16	+5.59
8	115.07 Aves, Alex	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	3	0:50.60	1.43	+7.02

Race 144 Mens Open K2 200						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	106.06 Dunn, Callum	West Lakes	SA	1	0:33.63	0.00	+0.00
	McLean, Ben	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW				
2	106.02 Symonds, Tim	Encounter	SA	2	0:34.18	0.55	+0.55
	Goble, Matt	West Lakes	SA				
3	106.04 Hughes, Mitchell	Southside Paddlers	NSW	3	0:36.53	2.35	+2.90
	Gosling, Luke	Manly Warringah	NSW				
4	106.05 Lee, Jared	West Lakes	SA	4	0:38.37	1.84	+4.74
	McLeod, Owen	Holdfast Bay	SA				
5	106.08 Sewell, Shaun	Non-Member	NSW	5	0:39.73	1.36	+6.10
	Becket, Ryan	Non-Member	NSW				
6	106.09 Drummond, Joel	Non-Member	WA	6	0:41.09	1.36	+7.46
	Smaniotto, Blake	Non-Member	WA				
	106.03 Schott, Brodie*	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	7	DID NOT START		
	Hall, Joey*	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW				
	106.01 Hutchinson, Sam	Avoca	NSW	8	SCRATCHED		
	McIntyre, Alexander	Avoca	NSW				

*substitute

Race 145 Womens Open K1 200						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	116.08 Brigden-Jones, Jo	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	5	0:41.77	0.00	+0.00
2	116.05 Minogue, Hannah	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	2	0:43.56	1.79	+1.79
3	116.06 Duncan, Rachel	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	4	0:44.44	0.88	+2.67
4	116.03 Green, Jacqueline	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	7	0:44.74	0.30	+2.97
5	116.04 Kidd, Francesca	Onkaparinga	SA	6	0:45.57	0.83	+3.80
6	116.07 Dober, Keily	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	3	0:45.94	0.37	+4.17
7	116.02 Kristensen, Isabella	Manly Warringah	NSW	1	0:50.66	4.72	+8.89
8	116.09 Cummins, Deanne	Bayswater	WA	8	0:50.74	0.08	+8.97